Number of Analysts 15.79 8.37 1 10 14 21 37

Market Capitalization ($bn) 25.74 40.06 0.15 2.69 8.86 29.49 204.20

Daily Share Turnover (%) 2.29 2.27 0.14 0.94 1.58 2.73 13.69

S
el
ls

Order Completion Time (Days) 2.03 2.76 1 1 1 2 14

Transactions Per Order 1.94 2.56 1 1 1 2 12

Order Size ($m) 0.93 1.72 0.003 0.07 0.25 0.89 8.73

Order Size (% of AUM) 0.26 0.38 0.001 0.03 0.11 0.31 1.78

Order Size (% of Daily Volume) 7.99 19.52 0.003 0.11 0.51 2.84 71.32

Number of Analysts 15.96 8.38 1 10 15 21 37

Market Capitalization ($bn) 25.41 39.24 0.15 2.79 8.92 29.41 200.48

Daily Share Turnover (%) 2.31 2.29 0.15 0.95 1.59 2.75 13.77

45

Table III

Round-Trip Trade Statistics by Holding Period
This table reports statistics on round-trip trades (positions), grouped into various holding period buckets.
Holding periods are measured using a first-in-last-out algorithm, beginning with an opening order and
ending when the number of shares held (adjusted for corporate actions) returns to its original value. See
the appendix for a worked example of how we implement this algorithm.

 Holding Period

  <1 Month 1M-3M 3M-6M 6M-1Y 1Y-2Y >2 Years

Panel A: Purchases

Number of Trades  75,050 108,908 101,542 110,901 107,999 102,339

Mean Holding Period (Months) 0.52 1.94 4.38 8.69 17.41 39.44

Mean Position Size (% of AUM) 0.20 0.24 0.25 0.27 0.34 0.55

Mean Position Size ($m) 0.70 0.94 1.09 1.25 2.57 3.43

Total Value of Positions ($bn) 52.90 102.05 110.58 138.53 277.22 350.71

Panel B: Sales

Number of Trades 53,004 67,524 66,467 81,839 110,470 164,451

Mean Holding Period (Months) 0.50 1.92 4.41 8.76 17.90 41.31

Mean Position Size (% of AUM) 0.19 0.27 0.30 0.31 0.33 0.46

Mean Position Size ($m) 0.65 0.87 0.98 1.12 1.26 2.09

Total Value of Positions ($bn) 34.38 58.67 64.98 91.60 139.24 343.70

46

Table IV

Summary of Hypotheses from Strategic Trading Models
This table summarizes the predictions of several leading theoretical microstructure models. Panel A shows hypotheses
about the equilibrium dynamics of informed trading and associated price adjustment, while panel B shows hypotheses

about the effects of competition on the aforementioned variables. Part 2 of hypothesis  ��  makes the additional
assumption that greater competition reduces the average differential between prices and fundamental values, which
the models treat as exogenous.

  Model  Hypotheses